The new lease standard had a significant effect on the College’s statement of net position and statement of
revenue, expenses and changes in net position as a result of the Dome and Sports Center leases described
in Note 11 that were previously classified as capital leases, including a reclassification of the assets from
buildings and improvements to amortizable lease assets and an adjustment to beginning net position at July
1, 2020, respectively.

This new lease standard also had a significant effect on the College's statement of net position as a result of
the Development Component Unit leases described in Note 11 that were previously classified as operating
leases, including an increase in lease receivables, property and equipment, and deferred inflows.

Schoolcraft College Annual Report | 2022

Notes to Financial Statements

30

2022 2021

Cash and cash equivalents 17,117,385$  13,367,785$

Long-term investments 10,327,445   12,516,019

Total 27,444,830$  25,883,804$

The effects of this new standard for the College and Development Component Units were as follows:

July 1, 2020 GASB No. 87 July 1, 2020 July 1, 2020 GASB No. 87 July 1, 2020

As previously reported Adoption As restated As previously reported Adoption As restated

Lease Receivable ‐   16,298,702.00   16,298,702.00   ‐   51,405,273.00   51,405,273.00

Rent Receivable ‐   ‐   ‐   2,401,519.00   (2,401,519.00)   ‐

Capital Lease Receivable ‐   ‐   ‐   5,799,363.00   (5,799,363.00)   ‐

Property and Equipment 134,528,187.00   679,363.00   135,207,550.00   47,595,718.00   5,799,363.00   53,395,081.00

Deferred Inflow of Resources ‐   16,298,702.00   16,298,702.00   ‐   51,405,273.00   51,405,273.00

Net Position (Deficit) ‐ Beginning of Year (43,007,875.00)   691,045.00   (42,316,830.00)   19,993,403.00   (2,401,518.00)   17,591,885.00

June 30, 2021 GASB No. 87 June 30, 2021 June 30, 2021 GASB No. 87 June 30, 2021

As previously reported Adoption As restated As previously reported Adoption As restated

Lease Receivable ‐   15,480,490.00   15,480,490.00   ‐   99,360,642.00   99,360,642.00

Rent Receivable ‐   ‐   ‐   2,448,803.00   (2,448,803.00)   ‐

Capital Lease Receivable ‐   ‐   ‐   13,701,230.00   (13,701,230.00)   ‐

Property and Equipment 157,699,955.00   696,179.00   158,396,134.00   54,899,368.00   13,346,158.00   68,245,526.00

Deferred Inflow of Resources ‐   15,201,401.00   15,201,401.00   ‐   97,580,006.00   97,580,006.00

Net Position (Deficit) ‐ End of Year (41,320,913.00)   975,268.00   (40,345,645.00)   21,860,711.00   (1,023,240.00)   20,837,471.00

For the Year Ended

June 30, 2021

As previously reported

GASB No. 87

Adoption

For the Year Ended

June 30, 2021

As restated

For the Year Ended

June 30, 2021

As previously reported

GASB No. 87

Adoption

For the Year Ended

June 30, 2021

As restated

Auxiliary Enterprises Revenue 3,937,033.00   (668,379.00)   3,268,654.00   ‐   ‐   ‐

Miscellaneous Operating Revenue 3,100,996.00   (547,525.00)   2,553,471.00   4,370,152.00   (3,873,228.00)   496,924.00

Lease Income ‐   1,097,298.00   1,097,298.00   ‐   2,856,584.00   2,856,584.00

Interest Income 521,054.00   (521,054.00)   ‐   1,692,600.00   (1,692,600.00)   ‐

Interest Income on Investments ‐   521,054.00   521,054.00   ‐   151,010.00   151,010.00

Interest Income on Leases ‐   397,695.00   397,695.00   ‐   4,495,385.00   4,495,385.00

Depreciation and Amortization 8,504,256.00   (5,134.00)   8,499,122.00   1,056,288.00   558,875.00   1,615,163.00

College Development Component Units

Upcoming Accounting Pronouncements
In May 2020, the Governmental Accounting Standards Board issued GASB Statement No. 96, Subscription-
Based Information Technology Arrangements (SBITAs), which defines SBITAs and provides accounting and
financial reporting for SBITAs by governments. This statement requires a government to recognize a
subscription liability and an intangible right-to-use subscription asset for SBITAs. The College is currently
evaluating the impact this standard will have on the financial statements when adopted. The provisions of this